OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey Clarence Krozek	Name: Helical Cam, LLC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10682 St. John Drive
Execution Date(s)April 27, 2006	
Assignment Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Algonac
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:48001
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
I so no supina do su monto de sul de sus silado	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Michael C. Adams	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: <u>Michael C. Adams</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_2
Name:Michael C. Adams	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Name: <u>Michael C. Adams</u> Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name: <u>Michael C. Adams</u> Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name:Michael C. Adams Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Name:Michael C. Adams Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: Michigan Zip:48099-4390 Phone Number:(248) 689-3500	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name:Michael C. Adams Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852
Name:Michael C. Adams Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: Michigan Zip:48099-4390 Phone Number:(248) 689-3500	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name:Michael C. Adams Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: Phone Number: (248) 689-3500 Fax Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titt 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852 Authorized User Name Reising, Ethington

.

¢

i

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

I

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeffrey Clarence Krozek, of 41074 Conger Bay Drive, Harrison Township, Michigan 48045, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Helical Carn, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, with its registered office address at 10682 St. John Drive, Algonac, Michigan 48001 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the applications for United States Letters Patent entitled HELICAL CAM DEVICE AND METHOD, which can be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 11/037,419, filed January 18, 2005, and FORMING DIE HAVING FILLER CAM ASSEMBLY, which can be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 11/209,535, filed August 23, 2005, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this <u>27</u> day of <u>Appen</u>, 2006.

Jeffrey Clarence Krozek (SEAL)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Notary's Seal

On this <u>1</u> day of <u></u>, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Jeffrey Clarence Krozek who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:____

Constance Stadulski

CONSTANCE STODULS NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Oct. 12, 2007 ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, MI

) ss.

Notary Public

- 1 of 1 -

RECORDED: 05/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 017836 FRAME: 0631